• Over 70 percent of the land in farms is cropland.  The leading crops are corn and soybeans.
• The market value of agricultural products sold by Cecil County farms increased from $68.6 million in

2002 to $95.8 million in 2007.
• Of the 583 “farm operators”2

• The average age of farm operators in Cecil County in 2002 was 56.6.
 in the County, only 51 percent listed farming as their primary occupation.

1  The Agricultural Security Corridor concept was developed by the Eastern Shore Land Conservancy.
2  Defined in the census as the person who operates a farm, either doing the work or making day-to-day decisions about such

things as planting, harvesting, feeding, and marketing.

March 2011 IV-2 Cecil County 2011 LPPRP

Table IV-1 Selected Agricultural Statistics 2007 and 2002

Note: the land in farms acres in 1997 as reported in the 1997 Census was revised in the 2002 Census from 85,702 to 86,419.

Sources: USDA, 2002 and 1997 Censuses of Agriculture

Selected Agricultural Statistics,  Cecil County 2007 and 2002

 Number   Percent  Number   Percent
Number Percent

Land in County (acres)   221,719   222,655
Number of farms   583   468 115   25%
Land in farms (acres)   85,026 38%   77,089 35% 7,937   10%
Land in farms by land use (acres)

Cropland 60,147   71% 56,603   67% 3,544   6%
Woodland 11,960   14% 9,520   11% 2,440   26%
Pasture 8,040   9% 7,446   9% 594   8%
Other (house lots, roads) 4,879   6% 3,520   4% 1,359   39%

Number of Farms by Size
1-9 acres 68   13% 49   9% 19   39%
10-49 acres 239   46% 192   37% 47   24%
50-179 acres 96   19% 113   22% (17)   -15%
180-499 acres 72   14% 77   15% (5)   -6%
500-999 acres 25   5% 22   4% 3   14%
1000+ acres 17   3% 15   3% 2   13%

Market Value of Products Sold $ millions
Crops (including nursery &
greenhouse) 44.1$   46% 30.2$   44% 13.9$   46%
Livestock 51.7$   54% 38.4$   56% 13.3$   35%
Total 95.8$   68.6$   27.2$   40%

Market Value of Land and Buildings
$ millions 653.9$   457.1$   196.8$   43%
Farms by value of sales

$24,999 or less 403 69% 342 73% 61   18%
$24,999 and above 180 31% 126 27% 54   43%

Top crops (acres)
Corn for grain 21,970   37% 18,760   31% 3,210   17%
Soybeans 18,009   30% 13,849   23% 4,160   30%
Forage (hay, grass) 8,365   14% 8,713   14% (348)   -4%
Wheat 6,589   11% 6,724   11% (135)   -2%
Other 5,214   9% 8,557   14% (3,343)   -39%

Principal Farm Operator Characteristics
Farming as primary occupation 296   51% 255   54% 41   16%